entered from outside rear. Your appraisers have placed a valuation of 
one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) on the building and four hundred· 
dollars ($400.00) on this small lot. 

It is your appraisers opinion that the total damages are: 

Land 
Building 

400.00 
1,000.00 

1,400.00 

"ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLA.RS " 

($1,400.00) 

131 State Street 

MARKET APPROACH 

1. ~. Sold $3,500 cash, Dec. 17, 19.59. Larger lot, 
better location, was tenable. Had central heat for first floor, 
stove heat up, but while in poor condition had all the plumbing 
and bath facilities and there was no vandalism as evidenced in